224
MINI-BOX
Ventilatori	centrifughi	in	linea	insonorizzati
Slim-line acoustic cabinet fans
DESCRIZIONE	GENERALE
La serie MINI-BOX consiste in ventilatori centri-
fughi in linea caratterizzati da un corpo isolato
acusticamente e con bocche circolari (diametro

(Ventilation Unit)
Abbinamento	a	regolatori	di	velocità	/	Speed regulators pairing - Pag. 296
Collegamenti	elettrici	/	Wiring diagrams - Pag. 316
sez.
1.6
225
PRESTAZIONI		Performance MINI-BOX
MINI-BOX	100
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U rpm Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL
1MB0104 MINI-BOX 100 M 1990 0,06 0,23 44/F
Tipo
Type
Modello
Model

or 400V/3Ph/50Hz. In compliance with EU Regulation 1253/2014,
the single flow Ventilation Units must be connected to
a VSD (Variable Speed Drive) when put into service.
Lp: Sound pressure levels measured in free field conditions, propagation hemispherical,
measurement category D in accordance with EN ISO 13349, at the maximum efficiency
point, at a distance of 1,5 meters from inlet side (for comparative purposes only).
Lw: Sound power levels obtained according to ISO 3746. Tolerance +/- 3 dB(A).
MINI-BOX	150
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U rpm Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL
1MB0157 MINI-BOX 150 M 2530 0,06 0,23 44/F
Tipo
Type
Modello
Model

or 400V/3Ph/50Hz. In compliance with EU Regulation 1253/2014,
the single flow Ventilation Units must be connected to
a VSD (Variable Speed Drive) when put into service.
Lp: Sound pressure levels measured in free field conditions, propagation hemispherical,
measurement category D in accordance with EN ISO 13349, at the maximum efficiency
point, at a distance of 1,5 meters from inlet side (for comparative purposes only).
Lw: Sound power levels obtained according to ISO 3746. Tolerance +/- 3 dB(A).
MINI-BOX	200
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U rpm Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL
1MB2010 MINI-BOX 200 M 2550 0,15 0,49 44/F
Tipo
Type
Modello
Model
Lp	dB(A) Lw	dB(A)
TOT. TOT.
MINI-BOX 200 33 54
MINI-BOX	250
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U rpm Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL
1MB2505 MINI-BOX 250 M 2550 0,20 0,65 44/F
Tipo
Type
Modello
Model
Lp	dB(A) Lw	dB(A)
TOT. TOT.
MINI-BOX 250 42 63
MINI-BOX	315
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U rpm Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL
1MB3155 MINI-BOX 315 M 2630 0,35 1,14 44/F
Tipo
Type
Modello
Model

Duct clamp manufactured in galvanized steel sheet, inside lined
with expanded polyurethane. Necessary to connect the fan to
the duct.
COLLARE	DI	FISSAGGIO	ANTIVIBRANTE	-	DUCT	CLAMPS
RETE	DI	PROTEZIONE -	PROTECTION	GUARD
Set composto da una rete di protezione realizzata in tondino
d’acciaio protetto contro la corrosione e minuteria per il fissag-
gio sulla bocca tonda del ventilatore. ATTENZIONE: questo ac-
cessorio si rende indispensabile se la bocca non è canalizzata o
protetta in altro modo.
Set composed by protection guard manufactured in steel rod
protected against the corrosion and screws for the fixing on the
round side of the fan. ATTENTION: this accessory is compulsary
if the side of the fan is not ducted or protected in any other way.
Cod. Tipo/Type
2SA1000 MINIBOX 100
2SA1250 MINIBOX 125
2SA1500 MINIBOX 150
2SA1600 MINIBOX 160
2SA2000 MINIBOX 200
2SA2500 MINIBOX 250
2SA3150 MINIBOX 315
Cod. Tipo/Type
2FA1000 MINIBOX 100
2FA1250 MINIBOX 125
2FA1500 MINIBOX 150
2FA1600 MINIBOX 160
2FA2000 MINIBOX 200
2FA2500 MINIBOX 250
2FA3150 MINIBOX 315
Cod. Tipo/Type
2SR1000 MINIBOX 100
2SR1250 MINIBOX 125
2SR1500 MINIBOX 150
2SR1600 MINIBOX 160
2SR2000 MINIBOX 200
2SR2500 MINIBOX 250
2SR3150 MINIBOX 315
sez.
1.6